

International Folk Art Alliance, Inc. DBA International Folk Art Market

Instructions for Making Stock Donations to the International Folk Art Alliance

The International Folk Art Alliance, Inc. (IFAA), doing business as the International Folk Art Market (IFAM), is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization and accepts gifts of publically traded securities. Tax benefits to donors of appreciated stocks can be substantial. You may be able to claim a deduction equal to the full market value of the stock while avoiding any tax capital gains. IFAA's EIN number is 35-2285824.

Here are the steps you will need to follow:

- 1) Decide which stock you would like to donate and advise your broker to effect a stock transfer for a specific value, rounded up to the nearest share.
- 2) Provide your broker with the following information. Make sure the account number and account name are on the form.

Fidelity

DTC Clearing Number: 0226

Account: 658044274

Title of Account: International Folk Art Alliance, Inc.

Contact: Darrin Abby

SVP, Investment Officer Enterprise Bank & Trust

Phone: 505.954.7186 Fax: 505.954.7170

Email: dabby@enterprisebank.com

3) Please call, or ask your broker to call, Sullivan Peraino, Director of Advancement at the IFAM office, 505-992-7608, or email sullivan@folkartmarket.org to inform us about your forthcoming gift of stock or when the transfer is made.

The value of your gift will be determined by the high and low values of the transferred stock as traded on the day the gift was received into the Market account (per IRS rules). In most cases, stocks will be sold to benefit IFAA within 24 hours of the transfer.

IFAA will gratefully acknowledge your generous gift upon receipt of the stock transfer to our account, documenting your contribution for tax purposes.